Request to re-publish or re-use Geological Society of London material

Before completing this form please read www.geolsoc.org.uk/permissions

If formal permission is required from us (e.g. a letter of authorisation or completion of a form) there are no free items - please use the application form and fees listed below.

Please check that GSL is the original publisher and that the material has not been taken from another source. For a figure that has been modified or re-drawn in a GSL publication the rights are still held by the original copyright holder. In those cases, you must contact the original rights holder for permission.

Please ensure that you have included all material to be reproduced as you will pay a processing fee <u>per request</u>. You can include more than one form per request provided the details in Section 3 are the same on all forms.

Please complete all sections and return this form to sales@geolsoc.org.uk

1. Details of applicant

Title	□ Prof □ Dr □ Mr □ Mrs □ Miss □ Ms
First name / initials	Date
Surname / Family Name	
Institution / Company	
Address	
City / Town	County / State
Postcode	Country
VAT Number (EU only)	Your order / ref no.
Email	
2. GSL material to be reprod	
Journal title	☐ Journal of the Geological Society (JGS / QJGS) ☐ Quarterly Journal of Engineering Geology & Hydrogeology (QJEG / QJEGH) ☐ Petroleum Geoscience ☐ Geochemistry: Exploration, Environment, Analysis
Book series	☐ SP ☐ EGSP ☐ Memoir ☐ Geology of ☐ PGC ☐ No series
Book title	
Volume number	Year of publication
Authors	
Article title	
First page of article (if printed)	DOI (if not printed)
Lyell Collection URL	
Page number(s) / Photo(s) / Figure(s) / Table number(s) to be reproduced	
Proposed modifications (if any)	

Please complete either 3a or 3b

3a. For re-publication or re-use in a book, journal, magazine, newspaper, newsletter:

Details of your publication:				
Title				
Chapter/article title				
Authors				
Publisher				
Expected publication date				
Online or print?	☐ Online ☐ Print	☐ Both**	Print run (if applicable)	
**The item rate listed on page 3 is for items that will be used for both.	or online <u>or</u>	print use. Plea	se multiply the fee by 2 and	d deduct 25% for
Comments				
Nature of usage e.g. continuing education or training materials	will the ro	equested ma	aterial be used?	
Title or url				
Author/creator				
Publisher/owner				
Expected issue date				
Hardcopy or electronic?	☐ Hardcop	ov	□ Electronic □	Both**
**The item rate listed on page 3 is for	_	•		
25% for items that will be used for b		•	1 5	,
Circulation/audience (if known)				
Comments				

4. Fees and payment details

	Price per item in US\$*								
	Chapter			Page			Image, photo, figure, table		
Type of use	Print	Online / electronic	Both	Print	Online / electronic	Both	Print	Online/ electronic	Both
Journal or magazine	\$150	\$150	\$225	\$30	\$30	\$45	\$50	\$50	\$75
Book, newspaper, newsletter, continuing education, training materials, other	\$50	\$50	\$75	\$10	\$10	\$15	\$40	\$40	\$60

	Print		Online/ electronic		Both		
	Qty	Price	Qty	Price	Qty	Price	Line total US\$
Chapter							
Page							
Image, photo, figure, table							
Please convert US\$ to GBP at the current exchange rate:					Item t		
https://www.x-rates.com/calculator/?from=USD&to=GBP&amount=50					Item to		

Processing fees					Cost	Total		
☐ Processing Fee for confirmation of permission by email					£10.00			
☐ Processing Fee for permission (by post or by email) ☐ on GSL letterhead ☐ on a provided form					£25.00			
		Sub	total (processi	ng fee	+ item total GBP)			
	VAT	(applies to UK & Et	ıropean Union	applic	ants only) @ 20%			
				Am	ount to be paid £			
Pre-payment is required with all applications. Payment can be made in £-sterling by bank transfer (BACS) or by Visa, MasterCard or AmEx. Payment Method: VISA American Express MasterCard Bank transfer (we will email our bank account details on receipt of this completed form). Permission will not be provided until the payment is received and processed. Please debit card number:								
Valid From		Expiry Date	Se		Security code			
Month / Year Month / Year								
Cardholder's name			Cardholder's Signature					
Cardholder's address (if different to applicant address)								